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ストレートサイドダブルクランクプレス

Straight Side
Double Crank Presses

INNOVATION, SERVICE, COMMITMENT



ストレートサイドダブルクランクプレス
Straight Side Double Crank Presses

生産力アップ
高い信頼性
容易な操作性

Productivity
Reliability
Operability

生産力アップ
高い信頼性
容易な操作性

Productivity
Reliability
Operability



Improved Flexibilities
Better Stamping Quality
Noise & Vibration Reduction     
Excellent Operability

Prolong Tool Life
Minimize Frame Deflection
Increase Permissible off Center Load
Convenient Interface for Press Automations

High Performance Wet Type Clutch & Brake
Six-point Centered Gibs
Super Rigid Steel Frame
Multi-function Press Control

         

生産力アップ   
高精密加工を実現       
低騒音、低振動
操作容易

金型寿命の大幅アップ   
最小のディフレクション  
偏心荷重に強い  
自動化装置との連結はしやすい

高トルク湿式クラッチブレーキ 
固定式六面ガイド        
高剛性フレーム 
多機能電気制御システム  
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MODEL機  種

型  式TYPE

SPECIFICATIONS    仕様

160 160 190 190 250

Capacity

Rated tonnage point (above B.D.C.)

Stroke length

Strokes per minute 

Die height (S.D.A.U.)

Slide adjustment

Bolster area (L.R.xF.B.)

Bolster thickness

Slide area (L.R.xF.B.)

Side opening 

Main motor

Pad area

Stroke length

Capacity

Die Cushion

Maximun upper 
die weight

能           力

能力発生点

ストローク長さ

ストローク数

ダイハイト 

最大上型重さ

スライド調整量

ボルスター面積 

ボルスター厚さ

スライド面積

スライドー厚さ

サイドオープニング

主 電 動 機

Slide plate thickness

使用空気圧

Slide adjusting motor

Working height

Air pressure

能          力

パット面積

ストローク長さ

スライド調整量
モーター

作業面高さ
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ストローク 能力曲線図 (Ｈ)  
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1. Bolster
2. Slide Plate (Detachable)
3. Slide
4. Steel Frame
5. Worm Gear Housing
6. Pinion Shaft
7. Adjusting Screw
8. Crankshaft
9. Con-Rod
10. Counter Balancer
11. Main Gear
12. Flywheel
13. Wet Clutch & Brake

1. ボルスター 
2. スライドプレート 
3. スライド 
4. フレーム 
5. ウオームケス 
6. ピニオンシャフト 
7. スクリュー 
8. クランクシャフト 
9. コンロッド 
10. カウンターバランサー 
11. メインギヤー 
12. フライホーイル 
13. 湿式クラッチブレーキ  
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Clutch delivers rated torque at relatively low air pressure, 
resulting in reduced lining wear and air consumption. 
Life of clutch and brake linings is extended by effective 
heat dissipation resulting from linings  running in an 
enclosed oil bath.
Low moment of inertia significantly reduces wear on 
linings.
Modern suited friction linings combine high performance 
with low vibration and noise.

High Driving Torque Wet Clutch & Brake
高トルク湿式クラッチブレーキ

高性能 / 高効率 
低イナーシャ / 高トルク 
低騒音 / 無粉塵 
金型寿命長い
メンテコスト低化 

High proformance / 
High efficiency
Low inertia / High torque
Low noise / No dust
Prolong tool life
Low maintenance charge



GTX Series is designed to resist deflection, and to provide 
accurate pressings and longer die life, even at full tonnage 
loads. The heavy, one-piece welded steel frame is fully stress 
relieved to provide a stable base for the GTX Series presses.

Super Rigid Steel Frame

最適剛性配分のフレーム設計で、 
製品加工精度を大幅にアップ 
金型寿命の大幅アップ

高剛性フレーム 

Long, Precise, 6-Point, Centered Box Type Gibbing

Box type centered gibs assure accurate slide guiding, full control of front 
to back and left to right slide alignment.

Long gibs guide the slide during the working cycle of the stroke and 
transmit power from crankshaft to the slide. Force is thereby delivered 
vertically, minimizing the lateral thrust found as the cause of friction in the 
gibs, and offcenter loads.

ロング固定式六面ガイド
二つのポンプがあるため、偏心荷重に速やかに反応ます。
スライドの平行精度を維持するには有利です。

3

4 2
1

Fast Response Hydraulic Overload Protector (H.O.L.P.)

Fast response H.O.L.P. will relieve the 
pressure of a tonnage overload in 
milliseconds, causing the press to stop 
simultaneously. Press and toolings can 
therefore be protected effectively. 
Hydraulic pressure of the system can be 
rebuilt by pushing reset button. Press, 
then, resume normal operation when 
inching the slide up to TDC position. 

1. 油圧室 

2. 油圧シリンダー

3. オーバーロードプ
    ロテクター   

4. オイルタンク

If unequal loads are applied across the slide, full oil pressure from the 
overload system is applied where required to retain the parallelism 
between slide plate and bolster for consistent quality of pressings and 
extended tooling life.

Two-pump design offers sensitive detection for eccentric 
over loading. It improves the accuracy maintenance

PARALLELISM

(SLIDE PLATE)

(BOLSTER)
ボ ル ス タ ー

ス ラ イ ド プ レ ー ト

平行

高敏感度オーバーロードプロテクター
すみやかに反応し、瞬間に油圧を開放する 

(For reference only.  Select the items below properly as needed.  下記型式、仕様及び数量の選択配合は参考のみ) 

 With "U" Cut in die set 
Die Clamp TX-type 

Die Clamp TY-type

Die plate thickness, H, to be specified

H

H

TY- 型ダイクランパー

金型取付板 U 溝（厚さをご確認下さい）

TX- 型ダイクランパー
金型取付板 U 溝 

Quick Die Change System 便利な金型交換装置 (Q. D. C. S.)

油圧パワーユニット

TX-4 或いはTY-4

TX-6 或いはTY-6

TX-4 或いはTY-4

TX-6 或いはTY-6

クランプ能力4トン／個

クランプ能力6トン／個

クランプ能力4トン／個

クランプ能力6トン／個

積載荷重 1500キロ／本

積載荷重 1800キロ／本

積載荷重 3800キロ／本

積載荷重 600 キロ／本

積載荷重 900 キロ／本

積載荷重 1600 キロ／本
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Option
Qty Model

選択配置
数 量 機 種
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Die Lifter

Die Arm

Hydraulic Power Unit  FP6308U

Clamping Force 4 tons/pc

Clamping Force 6 tons/pc 

Clamping Force 4 tons/pc 

Clamping Force 6 tons/pc

Pay Load 1500 kg/pc

Pay Load 1800kg/pc

Pay Load 3800kg/pc

Pay Load 600kg/pc

Pay Load 900kg/pc

Pay Load 1600kg/pc    

DL-28-700

DL-28-900

DL-50-1000

RC-700-600

RC-900-900

RC-1000-1600

TX-4 or TY-4 

TX-6 or TY-6

TX-4 or TY-4

TX-6 or TY-6

FP6308U FP1014U

8

8

4

4

8

8

4

4

8

8

4

4

8

8

4

4

8

8

4

4

10

10

4

4

GTX-160 GTX-200 GTX-250 GTX-300 GTX-400 GTX-500

Hydraulic chamber

Hydraulic cylinder

Overload protector

Oil tank



unit: mm
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OUTLINE DIMENSIONS（Ａ型）
外型寸法
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Standard Functions / Accessories

Wet Type Clutch & Brake 
E-Series Control System
．Electronic Crank Angle Display
．Electronic SPM Display
．LCD type Press Status Monitor
Operation Mode Selection
Off / Inching / Safety One Stroke /
Continuous
Hydraulic Overload Protector (H.O.L.P.)
Overrun Detecter (Brake Monitor) 
Motorized Grease Pump
Dual-coiled Solenoid Valve
Floor Standing Electric Control Cabinet
Motorized Slide Adjusment
Digital Die Height Indicator (Unit:0.1mm) 

Total Counter, 6 digits
Preset Counter, 6 digits
Maintenance Counter, 4 digits (Unit:10K)
Life Counter, 10 digits
Electronic Rotary Cam Switch
(6 Spare Channel) 
Air Ejector, 3/8", one channel 
Air Source Receptacle, 3/8", two channel
Misfeed Detection Circuits
Flywheel Safety Guard
Portable 2-hand Pushbutton T-stand
Inverter & Main Motor Reversing Circuit 

..

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

湿式クラッチブレーキ

Eタイブ電気制御
. 電子式クランク角度指示計
. 電子式ストローク数指示計
. 運転状態 LED 監視装置

運転モード選択スイッチ

切／寸動／安全一行程／連続 

油圧オーバーロード保護装置 

二度打ち保護装置

ダブルソレノイドバルブ

電動式スライド調整装置

独立式制御箱

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

標準付属品

デジタルダイハイト指示計（単位0.1mm） 

電動式グリーズポンプ 

トータルカウンター６桁 

プリセットカウンター6桁

メンテナンスカウンター4桁 (単位：万) 

寿命カウンター10桁

電子式ロータリカム予備６連

エアーエジェクター3/8" 1回路

エアーレセプタクル3/8" 2回路

ミスフィ―ドコンセント 2式

 フライホーイル カバー

ポータブル式両手操作盤

インバーター及びメインモーター正逆転装置
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BD
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HA
HB
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HD
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HF
HG
HH
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3000
2650
2200
2290
1850
1600
1440
900

2300
620

1000
500         450
250         150

4420       4320
940
600

1970      1830
60

3310
2960
2500
2600
2200
1770
1610
900

2470
670
1100

550         450    
280         170

5000       4830
1040
600

2080       1925
60

3400
3050
2500
2600
2200
1870
1710
900

2570
770
1100

550         450
300         170

5010       4840
1040
600

2185       2020
60

S H S H S H S H
GTX-500

3400
3050
2500
2600
2200
2000
1840
900

2700
770

1200
550         450
300         170

5410       5240
1140
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Fig. 4  (with "u"slot for die lifter) 図面四 (ダイリフター用 "U" 溝含む) 

Fig. 1 図面一

Fig. 2 図面二

Fig. 3  (with "u"slot for die lifter) 図面三 (ダイリフター用 "U" 溝含む) BOLSTER
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T-Slot Detail

TypeDim.

unit: mmunit: mm

MODEL

unit: mm
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SLIDE PLATE スライドプレート加工図

寸法 型番機 種

Optional Functions / Accessories

Quick Die Change System
Anchor Bolts & Foundation 
Plates
Automatic Feed Equipment
Power Receptacle 
(Single phase,110V or 220V)
Intelligent Forming Produtivity 
Management System

Pneumatic Die Cushion
Photoelectric Safety Device 
Upper Slide Knockout 
Device 
Flywheel Brake Device 
Safety Die Block with plug
Dual Valve Solenoid with 
Detector
Misfeed Detecter
Anti-vibration Press Mount

オプション

Slide Plate Area (L.R. x F.B.)
Type of T-Slot 
No. of T-Slot

ダイクッション装置 

光線式安全装置

スライドノックアウト装置

安全ブロック＆プラグ 

ソレノイドバルブ検知付き

ミスフィ―ド検知装置

フライホーイルブレーキ

防振装置

金型交換装置 (Q.D.C.S.)

基礎ボルト＆プレート

自動化周辺装置

電源コンセント110V/220V単相

(電源はお客様手配とする)

知恵成形生産力管理系統

b6
b7

Fig 2. Fig 4

MODEL

ホールピッチ c x d
No. of Pin Hole x Dia.
c x d

機 種
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